

**Criminal Revision 18 of 2025**  
**CNR WBUD01-001875-2025**  
**J.O Code No. WB00700**

**Order No.03**  
**Dated: 30.08.2025**

The case is posted for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist is present.

The revision, to me, on perusal of the case record is found to be in order as the same is within the period of limitation and also is duly stamped and there is also merit.

**Let the revision be accordingly be admitted.**

Requisites be filed at once.

D/A is directed to issue the notice immediately after proper verification, if the same is filed.

To **27.11.2025** for S/R & A/D.

Call for LCR from the concerned trial Court .

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur.